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H*2541 (Rat #0541, Act #0485 of 1988) General Bill, By J.C. Johnson, Carnell, M.J. Cooper, R.O. Kay, J.G. McAbee,
J.H. Toal, Townsend and J.W. Tucker

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-13-425 so as to make it unlawful to wilfully
and fraudulently fail to return a video or cassette tape to the owner within seventy-two hours after a lease or rental agreement
thereon has expired, and to provide that a person committing this violation is guilty of petit larceny if the original dollar amount
of the lease or rental agreement is two hundred dollars or less and is guilty of grand larceny if the original dollar amount of the
lease or retail agreement is more than two hundred dollars.-amended title

02/25/87
02/25/87
01/20/88
02/02/88
02/04/88
02/10/88
02/10/88
02/11/88
02/16/88
02/16/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/14/88
04/26/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/02/88
05/18/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-727
Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-727
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-420
Debate interrupted HJ-867

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 10, 1988 HJ-936
Amended HJ-1044

Read second time HJ-1044

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1113
Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-129
Read second time SJ-44

Read third time and enrolled SJ-191

Ratified R 541

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/02/88

Act No. 485
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