

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2541 (Rat #0541, Act #0485 of 1988) General Bill, By J.C. Johnson, Carnell, M.J. Cooper, R.O. Kay, J.G. McAbee, J.H. Toal, Townsend and J.W. Tucker

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 16-13-425 so as to make it unlawful to wilfully and fraudulently fail to return a video or cassette tape to the owner within seventy-two hours after a lease or rental agreement thereon has expired, and to provide that a person committing this violation is guilty of petit larceny if the original dollar amount of the lease or rental agreement is two hundred dollars or less and is guilty of grand larceny if the original dollar amount of the lease or retail agreement is more than two hundred dollars.-amended title

02/25/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-727
02/25/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-727
01/20/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-420
02/02/88	House	Debate interrupted HJ-867
02/04/88	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, February 10, 1988 HJ-936
02/10/88	House	Amended HJ-1044
02/10/88	House	Read second time HJ-1044
02/11/88	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1113
02/16/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
02/16/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-4
04/06/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-129
04/07/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-44
04/14/88	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-191
04/26/88		Ratified R 541
05/02/88		Signed By Governor
05/02/88		Effective date 05/02/88
05/02/88		Act No. 485
05/18/88		Copies available